2023 Madisonville Christmas Parade Presented by Madisonville Noon Kiwanis Club

FLOAT ENTRY APPLICATION

Parade Date: December 2, 2023 at 5:00 pm Rain Date: December 9, 2023 at 5:00 pm

2023 Parade Theme: "Christmas Around the World"

Organization:		
Entry Coordinator(s):		
Coordinator Address:		
Coordinator Telephone: Cell/Home Bus	Fax	
Coordinator Email:		
# of years organization has participated in Madisonville Christmas P	Parade	
Did your entry win a prize last year?Place/Division	on?	
RULES: We kindly ask that Santa Claus not be used on floats. To avoi watching the parade, the only Santa Claus allowed will be the Santa Cl Christmas Parade Committee.		
Please describe your float and theme. You may wish to include inform materials used, if you are using music or animation, hours involved it riding on the float, etc. (Use the back of this form if more space is necessarily	n building the float, names of people eded.)	
Tell us a little bit about your organization:		
Entry fee: Make check payable to Madisonville Noon Kiwanis Club. Business/Industry Floats = \$40, Non-Profit Floats = \$20, Fee Enclose		
Please return the entry form and payment by Monday, November 27 After Monday, November 27, 2023 the entry fee will be \$50 for Business be accepted after Wednesday, November 29, 2023.		

Return to:

Madisonville Noon Kiwanis Club P.O. Box 1331 Madisonville, KY 42431



Noon Kiwanis Club of Madisonville PO Box 1331 Madisonville, Kentucky 42431 Club Number K00671

2023 Madisonville Noon Kiwanis Club Christmas Parade

RELEASE STATEMENT

All Parade Participants agree to be solely responsible for any and all property loss and personal injury or any other claim or demand for damages as the result of or arising out of participation in said Christmas Parade.

All Parade Participants further agree to hold harmless the Madisonville Noon Kiwanis Club, its officers, agents, and members, from any and all liability and loss, injury, or damages to any person, persons, or property occasioned by or sustained by reason of Parade Participant's participation in the Christmas Parade.

Parade Participants further agree that, if any individual involved in the activities of the Christmas Parade is an employee of the Participant, Participant shall procure WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE COVERAGE on such employee for such activities.

The Madisonville Noon Kiwanis Club reserves the right to deny parade participation privileges to any individuals, groups, clubs, or other entities who, in the sole determination of the Madisonville Noon Kiwanis Club, engage in offensive, obscene, disruptive, or other conduct unbecoming of the Madisonville Noon Kiwanis Club or the spirit of the Christmas Parade.

Participant's Signature	Participant's Printed Name	
Name of Group or Entity of Participant		